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Attorneys for Respondent Kathe Sack/er 

BEFORE THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER PROTECTION OF THE 
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OF THE STATE OF UTAH 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

PURDUE PHARMA L.P., a Delaware limited 
partnership; PURDUE PHARMA INC., a New 
York Corporation; THE PURDUE 
FREDERICK COMPANY INC. , a 
Delaware corporation; RICHARD SACKLER, 
M.D., individually and as an owner, officer, 
director, member, principal, manager, and/or 
key employee of the above named entities; and 
KATHE SACKLER, M.D., individually and as 
an owner, officer, director, member, principal, 
manager, and/or key employee of the above 
named entities; 

Respondents. 

RESPONDENT KATHE SACKLER'S 
JOINDER IN PURDUE'S REQUEST TO 
THE PRESIDING OFFICER TO SEEK 

AN EXTENSION AND CONTINUANCE 
FROM THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

DCP Legal File No. CP-2019-005 

DCP Case No. 107102 

Respondent Kathe Sackl er (the "Individual Respondent") joins and adopts as her own 

the Purdue Respondent 's Request to the Presiding Officer Seek an Extension and Continuance 

from the Executive Director ("Request to the Presiding Officer") fil ed by Respondents Purdue 

Pharma L.P. , Purdue Pharma Inc. and The Purdue Frederick Company Inc. (co llectively, 

"Purdue") pursuant to Department of Commerce Admini strative Procedures Act Rule R 141-4-
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109(2)(c) and served on July 17, 2019, on the parties in this Administrative Action. 

In addition to the bases articulated by Purdue in its Request to the Presiding Officer, the 

Individual Respondent further submits she filed a motion to dismiss for lack of personal 

jurisdiction as well as for failure to state a claim on Apri l I 0, 2019, and a hearing on the motion 

to dismiss was held on May 21, 2019. The Presiding Officer issued a decision denying the 

Individual Respondent's motion to dismiss on July 15, 2019, approximately fifty-five (55) days 

after the hearing. The Individual Respondent could not affirmatively participate in discovery 

until July 15, 2019, at the earliest because the Tribunal had not yet determined whether the 

Individual Respondent was subject to the jurisdiction of the Tribunal, and participating in 

discovery could have constituted sufficient participation in this proceeding so as to waive the 

Individual Respondent's defense of the lack of personal jurisdiction by this Tribunal. 

Now that the Individual Respondent's motion to dismiss has been determined, the 

Individual Respondent is forced to conduct al l of her discovery in on ly six (6) weeks. Six (6) 

weeks to conduct all discovery in a complex, technical case such as this constitutes the very 

"extenuating circumstances" contemplated by Rule 151-4-109(2)( c ). Additionally, Purdue's 

Request to the Presiding Officer outlines that, even though Purdue served its discovery requests 

on May 28, 2019, it has yet to receive a single document from the Division. As the Division's 

case against the Individual Respondent is premised entirely on Purdue's alleged conduct, these 

documents are relevant for the Individual Respondent as well. Moreover, a delay of more than 

six (6) weeks for the Individual Respondent's own document requests to the Division would 

make it impossible to receive any discovery from the Division before the close of discovery. 

As a further point, the Tribunal's Order on Respondent Richard Sack/er 'sand Kathe 

Sack/er 's Motion to Stay, Extend, or Continue Discovery, issued on July 17, 2019 (the 
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"Discovery Order"), ordered the Individual Respondent to respond to the Division's discovery 

requests by July 31 , 2019, just fourteen (14) days after the issuance of the Discovery Order. 

Fourteen (14) days to respond to discovery requests is yet another example of how the 

constricted deadlines in the Tribunal 's Scheduling Order and Notice of Hearing, issued on April 

23, 20 19, present "extenuating circumstances" that deprive the Individual Respondent of her due 

process rights. 

For the foregoing reasons, as well as those articulated by Purdue in its Request to the 

Presiding Officer, which are incorporated herein, the Individual Respondent submits that 

extenuating circumstances justify and require an extension of the fact and expert discovery 

period and a corresponding continuance of the administrative hearing of at least six months, 

moving the date the hearing must conclude to May 6, 2020 or later. 

Dated: July 18, 2019 

COHNE KINGHORN, P.C. 

By: Isl Patrick E. Johnson 
Paul T. Moxley 
Hal L. Reiser 
Patrick E. Johnson 
Tim Bywater 
111 East Broadway, Eleventh Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 841 11 
Tel: (801) 363-4300 

Attorneys for Respondent Kathe Sack/er 
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DEBEVOISE & PLJMPTON LLP 

By: Isl Maura Kathleen Monaghan 
Maura Kathleen Monaghan 
Susan Reagan Gittes 
Jacob W. Stahl 
919 Third Avenue 
New York, New York I 0022 
Tel.: (2 I 2) 909-6000 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this the 18th day of July, 2019, I served the above-captioned 
document on the parties of record in this proceeding set forth below by delivering a copy thereof 
by electronic means and U.S. Mail and/or as more specifically designated below, to: 

By first class mail, postage prepaid: 

Utah Department of Commerce 
Bruce Dibb, Administrative Law Judge 
160 East 300 South, 2ndFloor 
PO Box 146701 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6701 

Utah Division of Consumer Protection 
160 East 300 South, 2ndFloor 
PO Box 146704 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6704 

By electronic mail: 

Bruce Dibb 
bdibb@utah.gov 

Chris Parker 
chrisparker@utah.gov 

Robert G. Wing 
rwing@agutah.gov 

Kevin McLean 
kmclean@agutah.gov 

Linda Singer 
lsinger@motleyrice.com 

Elizabeth Smith 
esm ith@motleyrice.com 

Lisa Saltzburg 
lsaltzburg@motleyrice.com 

David Ackerman 
dackerman@motleyrice.com 
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Matthew McCarley 
mccarley@fnlawfirm.com 

Majed Nachawati 
mn@fnlawfirm.com 

Jonathan Novak 
jnovak@fnlawfirm.com 

Ann Saucer 
asaucer@fn lawfi rm .com 

Misty Farris 
mfarris@fnlawfirm.com 

Glenn Bronson 
glenn-bronson@rbmn.com 

Elisabeth McOmber 
emcomber@swlaw.com 

Katherine Nichols 
knichols@swlaw.com 



Annika Jones 
aljones@swlaw.com 

Will Sachse 
Will.Sachse@dechert.com 

Erik Shapp 
erik.snapp@dechert.com 

Paul T. Moxley 
pmoxley@ck.la w 

Patrick E. Johnson 
pjohnson@ck.la w 

Tim Bywater 
tbywater@ck.law 

Gregory Joseph 
gjoseph@jha.com 

Mara Leventhal 
mleventhal@jha.com 
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Doug Pepe 
dpepe@jha.com 

Christopher Stanley 
cstanley@jha.com 

Ben Albert 
bal bert@jha.com 

Roman Asudulayev 
rasudulayev@jha.com 

Maura Monaghan 
mkmonaghan@debevoise.com 

Susan Reagan Gittes 
srgittes@debevoise.com 

Jacob Stahl 
jwstahl@debevoise.com 

Isl Patrick E. Johnson 


